

Case Number FOI-11

Freedom of Information Request

Status Published

Request Details

For the time period 31st March 2021 to 31st March 2022 please provide the following:

- 1. total number of violent incidents on your staff broken down by job title/category of worker
- 2. a breakdown of the nature of the violent incident e.g., verbal, physical, threatening behaviour
- 3. how many violent incidents have been reported under RIDDOR Regulations, with a breakdown by job title/category of worker

17 Aug 2022 11:55:44 FOI complete

Thank you for your request under the Freedom of Information Act. Thank you for your request under the Freedom of Information Act.

In answer to the question: For the time period 31st March 2021 to 31st March 2022 please provide the followng:

- 1. Total number of violent incidents on your staff broken down by job title/category of worker **Answer None**
- 2. a breakdown of the nature of the incident e.g. verbal, physical, threatening behaviour **Answer N/A**
- 3. how many violent incidents have been reported under RIDDOR Regulations, with a breakdwn by job title/category of worker **Answer N/A**

I trust this information may be of assistance to you, should you require any further information or seek clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me at our office on 01419443881 alternatively via email on paul@kc-ha.com